Monday, October 1
{2 5:00pm - 6:00pm Trave! time to Sun City West (9803 N R H Johnson
Blvd, Sun City West, AZ)

{2 6:00pm - 7:00pm Sun City Investment Club -SPEAK re: Securities
{ohnson Lecture Hall at the Sun ity Rec Center, 9803 N, RH Johnson
Blvd, Sun City West, AZ)

Tuesday, October 2

Wednesday, October 3

Thursday, October 4

Friday, October 5

Juskirs OISO

173172019 1:47 pM



Monday, October 8

| Columbus Day

Tuesday, October 9
£219:00am - 10:00am Phone call with Matt Derr - SW gas (Telephonic)

Wednesday, October 10

22 9:00am - 9:30am Meeting with Comm. Olson {Comm Olson's office)
- Elijab Abinah

Thursday, October 11
# 10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 1 {Hearing Roem
One)

% 6:30pm - 7:30pm Public Meeting - Epcor and JU {Central College
SanTan)

Friday, October 12

Justin Olson

1/31/2019 1:47 PM



Dectober 201

Monday, Gctober 15
5 2:00pm - 4:00pm Special Open Meeting & Staff Meeting

Tuesday, October 16

Wednesday, October 17

£ 2:30pm - 3:30pm APS re: Biomass update (Olson’s office)
#5 4:00pm - 5:00pm Diane Brown/PIRG mtg (Oison's Office)

Thursday, October 18

Friday, October 19

Justin Oison

1/31/2019 1:47 PM



Monday, October 22

Tuesday, October 23

£ 6:00pm - 8:00pm Ajo Public Comment meeting (1850 N. Ajo, Gila
gend Hway, Ajo, AZ - Ajo Ambulance Services Building, Community
Meeting Room)

Wednesday, October 24

Thursday, October 25

Friday, October 26

£ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Green Earth Solar (Commissioners Board Room )

Justin Olson

1/31/2019 1:47 PM




Monday, October 29

Tuesday, October 30
4 10:00am - 11:00am AZ Water- CIAC

Wednesday, October 31

Thursday, November 1

Friday, November 2

Justin Olson

1/31/2019 1:47 PM




Monday, November 5
£ 10:30am - 11:30am EVAZ Stakeholder Meeting (Hearing Room 1)

Tuesday, November 6
[ TELECTION DAY

Wednesday, November 7

&% 10:00am - 5:00pm Regufar Open Meeting Day 1 (Hearing Room
One) - Justin Olson

Thursday, November 8

§ 10:00am - 12:00pm Winter Preparedness Meeting (Hearing Room
)

2 11:20am - 12:00pm Meeting with Burns {Burns' Office)

Friday, November 9

Justin Olson

1/31/2019 147 M



Monday, November 12

I...Veterans Day

Tuesday, November 13

(Telephonic - she will call you )

B2 10:00am - 11:00am Court Rich re: EV & DSM (Olson's office)
£ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Phone call from Airlie Lotaconi re: HB2567

Wednesday, November 14

Thursday, November 15
2 8:30am - 1:30pm ATRA Outlook Conference

Friday, November 16

Justin Olson

1/31/2019 1:47 PM




Monday, November 19

% 10:00am - 11:00am Stakeholders Meeting on Forest Bioenergy in
AZ (Hearing Room 1) ]

&% 11:00am - 11:30am Lee Miller Meet w/ Commissioner Olson (Corp
Comm: 1200 Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007) - Herberg, Maryn

2 12:00pm - 1:00pm Global Water (Olson's office)

&1 1:00pm - 2:00pm Isacson Waish group {Olson’s office/
Commissioner's conference room? )

s 2:00pm - 3:00pm Liberty Water (Olson's office )

Tuesday, November 20

Wednesday, November 21

Thursday, November 22

| Tharnksgiving - CC closed

Friday, November 23

Justin Qison

1/31/2019 1:47 PM




Monday, November 26

Tuesday, November 27

#411:30am - 12:30pm Meeting with Jared McKee - Clenara (Olson's
office )

Wednesday, November 28

Thursday, November 29

% 11:30am - 12:00pm Matt Derr - SW Gas {Olson's office)

B#12:30pm - 1:00pm Mig with Nick Debus re: OM (Olson's office) -
Hustin Olson

#%1:00pm - 2:00pm BAML Conference Call: Commissioner Olson of
Arizona Corporation Commission (858-601-3884 with PIN: 5444670)
- Dumoulin-Smith, Julien - RSCH AMRS

f@z:t}Omn - 3:00pm Global's Auditing department calt (Conference
call in small conference room - see below)

Friday, November 30

Justin Qlson

1/31/2019 1:47 PM



Monday, December 3

#%10:00am - 5:00pm Retail Electric Competition Workshop {Hearing
Room 1}

% 3:00pm - 3:30pm Kaitlin Marquis - Tentative after workshop ends
{Clson's office) .

B8 3:30pm - 4:00pm Mike Leibman - Global water {Super quick phone
cal} - 602-989-7500)

Tuesday, December 4

Wednesday, December 5

4 9:00am - 11:00am Meeting with Tanya in Corps division (Her office
~1300 building )

£ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting with Eli/Utilities and Olson team
(Otson’s office} - Justin Clson

£21:00pm - 1:30pm Meet & Greet with new APS head of security
{Qlson's office}

52 1:30pm - 2:00pm Internal Meeting with Hoily re: PR updates
{Oison's office )

2 2:00pm - 3:00pm Lucy Mason - ARSEA (Olson's office)
42 3:00pm - 4:00pm Josh w/ SRP re: biomass (Olson's office )

Thursday, December 6 |

£52:20pm - 3:30pm Navajo Nation group re: NGS {Smali Conferance
room )

Friday, December 7

Justin QOlson

10 1/31/2019 1:47 PM



| Monday, December 10

i 9:00am - 12:00pm Stakeholders Meeting on Forest Bioenergy
(Hearing Room 1}

£ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Sweep & WRA re: EV (Olson's office)
¥ 2:00pm - 5:00pm Special Staff Meeting (Hearing Room 17 )

Tuesday, December 11
1 10:00am - 1:00pm Stakeholders Meeting on Electric Vehicles,
infrastructure, and the Transportation Sector (Hearing Room 1}

[#5:30pm - 7:30pm AZ-Mexico Commission Holiday Reception
(Phoenix Heard Museum - 2301 North Central Ave, Phoenix)

Wednesday, December 12

Thursday, December 13

B 10:30am - 11:30am Policy Development Group -Todd Bowman
(Olson’s office)

{3 11:30am - 1:00pm AZCC 2018 Holiday Party (Hearing Room #1)

%Zzgapm - 4:00pm Pre-OM mtg with Olson team {Olson's office) -
Justin Olson

Friday, December 14

Justin Olson

11

1/31/2019 1:47 PM



Monday, December 17

% 10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 1 (Hearing Room
One) - Justin Olson

Tuesday, December 18

EE 10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 2 (Hearing Rooam
One}

Wednesday, December 19

#%11:30am - 12:30pm Vicki Sandter (Olson's office)

F%1:30pm - 2:00pm Olson mtg with Kim and Jason re: budget
{Olson's Office) - Justin Clson

g 3:30pm - 4:30pm Christian Stumf -Nature Conservancy {Olson's
Office)

Thursday, December 20

Friday, December 21

Justin Clson

12

1/31/2019 1:47 PM




Monday, December 24

Tuesday, December 25

Wednesday, December 26

Thursday, December 27

Friday, December 28

Justin Qlson

i3

1/31/2019 1:47 PM




Decernber 201

Monday, December 31 Tuesday, January 1

Wednesday, January 2 Thursday, January 3

BE2:00pm - 2:30pm Swearing-in Ceremony Dress Rehearsal (Hearing
Room 1} - Holly Ward

Friday, January 4

Justin Olson i4 1/31/201% 1:47 PM



